

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College, Agartala

Notice

Date: 22/05/2022

A Meeting of IQAC, Ramthakur College, Agartala will be held on 24/05/2022 at 2.00 pm in the IQAC Room.

All the honorable members of IQAC are requested to remain present in the meeting.

Mitatal

Chairperson, IQAC Ramthakur College Agartala, Tripura West

PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE Ramthakur College, Agartala. Dr. Suvadip Paul Coordinator, IQAC Ramthakur College Agartala, Tripura West

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College Agartala.

Other Members of IQAC

- 1. Smt Papri Das Sengupta, Associate Professor
- 2. Dr. Surajit Sen, Assistant Professor
- 3. Dr. Arjun Gope, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr. Jewel Hossain, Assistant Professor
- 5. Dr. Anant Kumar, Assistant Professor
- 6. Smt Susmita Das, Assistant Professor
- 7. Dr. Abhijit Nath, Post Graduate Teacher
- 8. Dr Anamika Das, Post Graduate Teacher



Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College, Agartala

No.F.7(103)/RTC/Estt/IQAC/2014/

Date: 26/05/2022

Resolutions of the IQAC meeting on 24/05/2022.

- 1. An Orientation Programme for newly recruited assistant professors will be organised by IQAC.
- 2. Workshop on course outcome will be conducted by IQAC.
- 3. COVID Booster Dose Vaccination drive will be initiated by the college.

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Ramthakur College
Agartala.

(Dr. Suvadip Paul) Coordinator, IQAC Ramthakur College Agartala, Tripura